Export department:
+48 68 45 75 139/321/368
Fax:  +48 68 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
LUmeL s.a.
ul. sulechowska1
65-022 Zielona Góra
poLanD

with calibartion certificate 2
acc. to customer’s request* X
Example of orDer:
The code nD20 221100m1 means:
nD20 - meter of network parameters of ND20 type
2 - programmable current input ranges: 1 A or 5 A
2 - input voltage (phase/phase-to-phase)
      Un = 3 x 57.7/100 V, 3 x 69.3/120 V, 3 x 230/400 V
1 - with programmable analog output
1 - supply voltage: 85...253 V a.c./ 90...300 V d.c.
00 -  standard version
M - Polish/ English language version
1 - with extra quality inspection certificate.
fig 1. meter connection diagrams in a 4-wire network.
ND20-19G
Digital Interface
Interface type Transmission protocol Mode Baud rate
RS-485 MODBUS RTU 8N2, 8E1, 8O1, 8N1 4.8; 9.6; 19.2; 38.4 kbit/s
Connections:
- direct, semi-indirect and indirect one-phase measurement,
- direct measurement in a 3-wire network,
- semi-indirect measurement in a 3-wire network,
- indirect measurement with the use of 3 current transfor-
  mers and 2 or 3 voltage transformers in a 3-wire network,
- direct measurement in a 4-wire network,
- semi-indirect measurement in a 4-wire network,
- indirect measurement with the use of 3 current transformers
  and 2 or 3 voltage transformers in a 4-wire network
Safety and Compatibility Requirements
Electromagnetic compatibility
noise immunity acc. to EN 61000-6-2
noise emissions acc. to EN 61000-6-4
Isolation between circuits basic
acc. to EN 61010-1
Installation category III
Polution level 2
Maximal phase-to-earth voltage - for supply and measuring circuits: 300 V
- for other circuits: 50 V
Altitude a.s.l. < 2000m
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for LUMEL manufacturer: